
1

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

1 23 00440
Pedro Miguel Contreiras 
Sabido POR S 24 25 24 24 23 25 25 24 194

2 28 00988 Joaquim Filipe Rosa Luis POR S 25 25 21 25 23 25 23 25 192

3 34 EN110501 Gonzalo Garcia Barrio ESP JUN 25 25 23 25 24 23 24 22 191

4 37 141065 Christian Kruse DEN S 24 25 25 24 24 24 23 21 190

5 42 108791 Paul Batchelor GBR S 25 23 22 25 21 25 23 24 188

6 10 01101981 Jesper Lyck DEN S 24 24 23 24 23 24 23 23 188

7 26 37316 Martin Papworth GBR S 25 24 22 25 22 24 23 23 188

8 49 43085 Jamie Brightman GBR S 22 24 23 24 22 24 23 25 187

9 22 00716 Álvaro José da Cruz Braga de 
Castro POR S 22 24 23 23 24 23 25 23 187

10 18 01120 Ricardo Jorge Pereira 
Sabença POR S 25 25 22 24 25 24 22 19 186

11 59 01126 Paulo Jorge Santos Silva POR S 23 24 23 24 21 25 23 22 185

12 1 19703 Denise Eyre GBR D 23 25 22 24 23 25 21 22 185

13 44 867049 Eric Manshoven BEL V 25 21 24 24 22 23 23 22 184

14 51 02088 João Pedro da Silva Soares POR S 24 24 22 23 20 25 23 21 182

15 55 47056533 Beatriz Laparra Cuenca ESP D 22 24 23 21 19 23 24 25 181

16 56 01392 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário POR S 25 24 18 22 23 23 23 23 181

17 39 01244 João Carlos Martins Quintas POR S 22 24 20 23 22 25 24 21 181

18 46 00150 José António Norte Duarte POR V 24 25 19 22 24 24 24 19 181

19 19 109962 Nathan Batchelor GBR JUN 24 23 21 23 21 24 23 21 180

20 63 103805 Cheryl Hall GBR D 24 24 22 22 24 24 20 20 180

21 41 02392 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva POR D JUN 24 23 20 22 21 25 22 22 179

GERAL

Nação



1

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

GERAL

Nação

22 12 04272 Leandro Alexandre Marques 
dos Santos POR S 24 22 22 22 23 24 20 22 179

23 40 00856 Luis Manuel Carneiro Costa POR S 24 22 21 25 19 23 25 20 179

24 9 01871 Fernando Antunes Toscano POR V 24 21 20 23 24 24 23 20 179

25 3 00613 João Soares de Oliveira POR V 23 23 19 24 23 21 23 22 178

26 38 00734 Joaquim Armindo Alves 
Tavares POR S 22 23 20 24 23 24 21 21 178

27 60 01393 Pedro Miguel Cravo Nunes 
Ferreira Santos POR S 24 24 15 24 24 24 21 21 177

28 25 01737 Fernando Manuel Santos 
Silva POR S 23 24 21 23 22 22 23 19 177

29 30 00267 António Manuel Castela 
Póvoa POR S 25 20 19 22 23 24 22 21 176

30 31 02255 Bruno Miguel Azevedo 
Monteiro POR S 22 24 19 23 25 24 21 18 176

31 7 02391 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva POR D JUN 22 21 22 23 22 22 20 22 174

32 11 105943 Chris Papworth GBR S 23 23 17 23 24 21 22 21 174

33 27 04240 Gonçalo Magalhães Barros 
de Sá POR JUV 22 24 20 21 22 22 23 20 174

34 57 04354 André Lourenço Camões POR JUN 22 24 21 23 20 23 22 19 174

35 16 00338 José Luis Bahuto Cleto POR V 23 22 19 23 20 22 25 19 173

36 15 95069 Trevor Stanton GBR V 21 24 21 24 21 20 20 21 172

37 64 00815 Filipe Manuel Ferreira 
Constant POR S 21 24 15 18 23 25 22 23 171

38 21 04383 Bruno Rafael Fialho 
Delgadinho Pessoa POR JUV 23 21 18 22 25 21 20 21 171

39 8 00248 António José Lima da 
Fonseca Moreira POR S 22 20 20 21 22 23 20 22 170

40 32 00697 António Alberto Galveia 
Neves Azevedo POR S 25 21 17 22 21 22 21 20 169

41 61 A0010092 Jean-Marie Dinghin FRA SV 21 21 17 22 24 21 22 19 167

42 58 00064 Vítor Hugo Latas Pitti POR V 22 21 17 21 21 22 20 22 166



1

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

GERAL

Nação

43 35 29663 Robert Gray GBR V 23 21 19 23 17 24 20 19 166

44 24 00838 Miguel Goyvaerts de Brito de 
Mello Corrêa POR S 21 21 19 21 20 23 21 19 165

45 53 00318 Pedro Manuel Regadas 
Carregosa POR S 20 19 18 22 19 23 23 20 164

46 14 01117 Jaime Luis Ribeiro Romana POR V 21 23 20 22 18 17 17 23 161

47 50 01151 Tiago Nuno Goulart 
Bettencourt Moniz POR S 21 21 17 20 21 20 22 19 161

48 13 00542 Mário Delgadinho Pessoa POR S 24 21 17 20 21 19 19 19 160

49 17 00837 José Maria Amorim Costa 
Falcão POR S 25 20 19 19 18 23 19 17 160

50 54 19527 Eyre Brian Tony GBR V 19 20 20 20 17 23 22 18 159

51 43 01884 João de Albuquerque e Silva POR SV 19 17 18 20 19 23 21 20 157

52 4 20120801 Angel Balsera Calabuig ESP SV 18 19 22 20 13 21 19 22 154

53 5 00735 Nuno José Duarte Vieira POR S 21 20 17 25 22 22 7 20 154

54 47 00889 Sandra Paula Marques 
Martins de Alves Tavares POR D 21 18 19 19 20 20 17 18 152

55 33 01223 Carlos Alberto Bráz Simões POR S 20 16 20 20 18 18 21 18 151

56 36 00631 António José de Albuquerque 
e Póvoas POR V 21 21 17 20 17 19 22 14 151

57 62 00415 António Alberto Fernandes 
Dantas da Silva POR S 19 20 18 16 17 18 23 19 150

58 45 B2019252 Christopher Eyre GBR JUN 20 13 17 17 19 20 20 19 145

59 29 02532 Mário Delfim Dias POR V 18 21 12 19 16 22 19 18 145

60 52 03711 João Maria Marques Adegas 
da Costa Falcão POR JUN 17 20 17 19 21 17 16 15 142

61 6 03234 Rui Filipe Alves Estrela POR S 16 19 16 19 12 21 18 19 140

62 2 03453 Rui Manuel Ferreira dos 
Santos POR S 16 17 15 22 17 16 18 16 137

63 48 04124 Luis Filipe da Silva Antunes POR S 20 14 11 13 17 14 18 18 125



1

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

GERAL

Nação

64 20 02889 Manuel Luis Valadão 
Sarsfield Vasques Fernandes POR S 14 17 13 17 15 15 18 13 122



2

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

1 23 00440
Pedro Miguel Contreiras 
Sabido POR S 24 25 24 24 23 25 25 24 194

2 28 00988 Joaquim Filipe Rosa Luis POR S 25 25 21 25 23 25 23 25 192

3 37 141065 Christian Kruse DEN S 24 25 25 24 24 24 23 21 190

4 42 108791 Paul Batchelor GBR S 25 23 22 25 21 25 23 24 188

5 10 01101981 Jesper Lyck DEN S 24 24 23 24 23 24 23 23 188

6 26 37316 Martin Papworth GBR S 25 24 22 25 22 24 23 23 188

7 49 43085 Jamie Brightman GBR S 22 24 23 24 22 24 23 25 187

8 22 00716 Álvaro José da Cruz Braga de 
Castro POR S 22 24 23 23 24 23 25 23 187

9 18 01120 Ricardo Jorge Pereira 
Sabença POR S 25 25 22 24 25 24 22 19 186

10 59 01126 Paulo Jorge Santos Silva POR S 23 24 23 24 21 25 23 22 185

11 51 02088 João Pedro da Silva Soares POR S 24 24 22 23 20 25 23 21 182

12 56 01392 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário POR S 25 24 18 22 23 23 23 23 181

13 39 01244 João Carlos Martins Quintas POR S 22 24 20 23 22 25 24 21 181

14 12 04272 Leandro Alexandre Marques 
dos Santos POR S 24 22 22 22 23 24 20 22 179

15 40 00856 Luis Manuel Carneiro Costa POR S 24 22 21 25 19 23 25 20 179

16 38 00734 Joaquim Armindo Alves 
Tavares POR S 22 23 20 24 23 24 21 21 178

17 60 01393 Pedro Miguel Cravo Nunes 
Ferreira Santos POR S 24 24 15 24 24 24 21 21 177

18 25 01737 Fernando Manuel Santos 
Silva POR S 23 24 21 23 22 22 23 19 177

19 30 00267 António Manuel Castela 
Póvoa POR S 25 20 19 22 23 24 22 21 176

20 31 02255 Bruno Miguel Azevedo 
Monteiro POR S 22 24 19 23 25 24 21 18 176

21 11 105943 Chris Papworth GBR S 23 23 17 23 24 21 22 21 174

SENIORES

Nação



2

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

SENIORES

Nação

22 64 00815 Filipe Manuel Ferreira 
Constant POR S 21 24 15 18 23 25 22 23 171

23 8 00248 António José Lima da 
Fonseca Moreira POR S 22 20 20 21 22 23 20 22 170

24 32 00697 António Alberto Galveia 
Neves Azevedo POR S 25 21 17 22 21 22 21 20 169

25 24 00838 Miguel Goyvaerts de Brito de 
Mello Corrêa POR S 21 21 19 21 20 23 21 19 165

26 53 00318 Pedro Manuel Regadas 
Carregosa POR S 20 19 18 22 19 23 23 20 164

27 50 01151 Tiago Nuno Goulart 
Bettencourt Moniz POR S 21 21 17 20 21 20 22 19 161

28 13 00542 Mário Delgadinho Pessoa POR S 24 21 17 20 21 19 19 19 160

29 17 00837 José Maria Amorim Costa 
Falcão POR S 25 20 19 19 18 23 19 17 160

30 5 00735 Nuno José Duarte Vieira POR S 21 20 17 25 22 22 7 20 154

31 33 01223 Carlos Alberto Bráz Simões POR S 20 16 20 20 18 18 21 18 151

32 62 00415 António Alberto Fernandes 
Dantas da Silva POR S 19 20 18 16 17 18 23 19 150

33 6 03234 Rui Filipe Alves Estrela POR S 16 19 16 19 12 21 18 19 140

34 2 03453 Rui Manuel Ferreira dos 
Santos POR S 16 17 15 22 17 16 18 16 137

35 48 04124 Luis Filipe da Silva Antunes POR S 20 14 11 13 17 14 18 18 125

36 20 02889 Manuel Luis Valadão 
Sarsfield Vasques Fernandes POR S 14 17 13 17 15 15 18 13 122



6

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

1 44 867049 Eric Manshoven BEL V 25 21 24 24 22 23 23 22 184

2 46 00150 José António Norte Duarte POR V 24 25 19 22 24 24 24 19 181

3 9 01871 Fernando Antunes Toscano POR V 24 21 20 23 24 24 23 20 179

4 3 00613 João Soares de Oliveira POR V 23 23 19 24 23 21 23 22 178

5 16 00338 José Luis Bahuto Cleto POR V 23 22 19 23 20 22 25 19 173

6 15 95069 Trevor Stanton GBR V 21 24 21 24 21 20 20 21 172

7 58 00064 Vítor Hugo Latas Pitti POR V 22 21 17 21 21 22 20 22 166

8 35 29663 Robert Gray GBR V 23 21 19 23 17 24 20 19 166

9 14 01117 Jaime Luis Ribeiro Romana POR V 21 23 20 22 18 17 17 23 161

10 54 19527 Eyre Brian Tony GBR V 19 20 20 20 17 23 22 18 159

11 36 00631 António José de Albuquerque 
e Póvoas POR V 21 21 17 20 17 19 22 14 151

12 29 02532 Mário Delfim Dias POR V 18 21 12 19 16 22 19 18 145

VETERANOS

Nação



3

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

1 1 19703 Denise Eyre GBR D 23 25 22 24 23 25 21 22 185

2 55 47056533 Beatriz Laparra Cuenca ESP #N/D D 22 24 23 21 19 23 24 25 181

3 63 103805 Cheryl Hall GBR D 24 24 22 22 24 24 20 20 180

4 41 02392 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva POR D JUN 24 23 20 22 21 25 22 22 179

5 7 02391 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva POR D JUN 22 21 22 23 22 22 20 22 174

6 47 00889 Sandra Paula Marques 
Martins de Alves Tavares POR D 21 18 19 19 20 20 17 18 152

5

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

1 34 EN110501 Gonzalo Garcia Barrio ESP JUN 25 25 23 25 24 23 24 22 191

2 19 109962 Nathan Batchelor GBR JUN 24 23 21 23 21 24 23 21 180

3 41 02392 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva POR D JUN 24 23 20 22 21 25 22 22 179

4 7 02391 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva POR D JUN 22 21 22 23 22 22 20 22 174

5 27 04240 Gonçalo Magalhães Barros 
de Sá POR JUV 22 24 20 21 22 22 23 20 174

6 57 04354 André Lourenço Camões POR JUN 22 24 21 23 20 23 22 19 174

7 21 04383 Bruno Rafael Fialho 
Delgadinho Pessoa POR JUV 23 21 18 22 25 21 20 21 171

8 45 B2019252 Christopher Eyre GBR JUN 20 13 17 17 19 20 20 19 145

9 52 03711 João Maria Marques Adegas 
da Costa Falcão POR JUN 17 20 17 19 21 17 16 15 142

7

CL. Dorsal LICENÇA Nome Escalão A 1 B 1 C 1 D 1 A 2 B 2 C 2 D 2 D1 D2 Total

1 61 A0010092 Jean-Marie Dinghin FRA SV 21 21 17 22 24 21 22 19 167

2 43 01884 João de Albuquerque e Silva POR SV 19 17 18 20 19 23 21 20 157

3 4 20120801 Angel Balsera Calabuig ESP SV 18 19 22 20 13 21 19 22 154

SUPER-VETERANOS

Nação

DAMAS

Nação

JUNIORES

Nação
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